Form # P 04

DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

Please Read Application And Notes, If Any, Attached CITY OF PORTLAND BU PERMIT

Attached Attached	PERMIT	PERMIT 1855	ŠUED
This is to certify thatEldredge Lumber & Hardware (Eldredg & Hardwa		
has permission toInterior fit-up of existing buildir		OCT 14-	
AT 165 Presumpscot St	СВ	425 A015001	
provided that the person or persons, fit of the provisions of the Statutes of Ma the construction, maintenance and use	and of the O	ing this pe rcity of rall real s of the City of Portlan res, and of the applicat	nd regulati
this department.			

Apply to Public Works for street line and grade if nature of work requires such information.

spectio Noti ition of hust be give nd writte ermissio rocured his bui g or pa befo ereof is lath or oth ed-in. 24 NOTICE IS REQUIRED. HOU

A certificate of occupancy must be procured by owner before this building or part thereof is occupied.

01	THER RE	OPRIUC	APPR	DVALS-		
Oî Fire Dept	CAPT.	2.	Za	ntres	رس	
Health Dept	•					
Appeal Boa	rd					
Other						
	D	epartment	Name			

Director - Building & Inspection Services

City of Portland, Maine - Bui	lding or Use	Permi	t Application	1 Permit	t No:	Issue Date:		CBL:	
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (1			015001					
Location of Construction: Owner Name:				Owner Address: Phone:			Phone:		
165 Presumpscot St Eldredge Lumber & Hardware Co.			lardware Co.	627 Route One 207-			207-363-	2004	
Business Name: Contractor Name:							Phone		
Eldredge Lumber & Hardware Co.	Eldredge Lum	ber & F	Iardware	627 Route 1 York			20736320	006	
Lessee/Buyer's Name	Phone:		<u> </u>	Permit Type:				Zque:	
	1			Alterations - Commercial					IJM
Past Use:	Proposed Use:		<u></u> _	Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:				7 7	
Commercial / Richard & Dana:	Commercial /	Lumber	· Company;	5	\$120.00	\$10,00	0.00	4	CSOY
(Lumber Company)	Interior fit-up	of exist	ing building.	FIRE DE	PT: V	Approved	INSPECTI	BIMA	
				{	_	Denied	Use Group	BIM'	Type 513
}	4			x <aa< td=""><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td><td></td></aa<>					
	<u> </u>			ששק כדן	Condi	MISKS	IBC	-200)3
Proposed Project Description:						\mathcal{O}			
Interior fit-up of existing building.				Signature				MB 10	714 110
				PEDEST	RIAN ACTIV	TITIES DIST	RICT (P.Ą.	.) D.)	' '
				Action:	Арргоve	ed 📋 App	roved w/Co	nditions 🔲	Denied
				Signature	ı:		De	Date:	
Permit Taken By: Date A	pplied For:	[Zoning	Approva	1		
gg 09/2	7/2010		_		2011126	pp.0.u	-		
1. This permit application does not	preclude the	Spe	cial Zone or Revie	ws	Zoning	g Appeal		Historic Pre	scrvation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal Rules.		Shoreland			☐ Variance		7	Not in District or Landmark	
 Building permits do not include septic or electrical work. 	plumbing,	☐ Wetland ☐ Miscellaneou		1 6 0115		Does Not Require Review			
3. Building permits are void if wor within six (6) months of the date		Flood Zone Conditional U		nai Use		Requires Review			
False information may invalidate permit and stop all work		Subdivision		☐ Interpretation			Approved		
	SHED	☐ Si	te Plan	}	Approved	i		Approved w	/Conditions
PERMIT ISS	SULD	Mai [☐ Minor ☐ MM		Denied			Denied /)
		61/	with Tan		>				
·· , OCT 14		Date:	C York	Di	nte:		Date:		
, 55,			2019	10					/
City of Portl	and		> 1\v\	110					
City of Ford	uria								
		,	ERTIFICATION	ON					
I haraky contifu that I am the auman a	franced of the m				and work in	. outhorise	l har tha an	af	and and that
I hereby certify that I am the owner of I have been authorized by the owner to									
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit f									
shall have the authority to enter all ar	shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to								
such permit.									
							<u>_</u>		
SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT			ADDRESS	3		DATE		РНО	ONE

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

Ci	ty of Portland, Maine - Buil	ding ar Use Permi	t	Permit No:	Date Applied For:	CBL:		
	Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (_		716 10-1212	1 -	425 A015001		
_	ation of Construction;	Owner Name:	(201) 01 1 0	Owner Address:		Phone:		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					207-363-2004		
_					627 Route One 207-363-20 Contractor Address: Phone			
Ele	iredge Lumber & Hardware Co.	Eldredge Lumber & H	lardware	627 Route 1 You	rk	(207) 363-2006		
Less	see/Buyer's Name	Phone:		Permit Type: Alterations - Co	ommercial			
Pro	posed Use:		Pro	posed Project Description				
Co	mmercial / Lumber Company; Inte	erior fit-up of existing b	l '	erior fit-up of existin				
	ept: Zoning Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns Revie v	er: Marge Schmud	kal Approval I	Date: 09/29/2010 Ok to Issue: ✓		
1)	This property shall remain a Lum the principal lumber company use the I-M zone. Any change of use	. All retail items must b	e lumber yar	l related materials. 7	The retail use can not l			
2)	Separate permits shall be required	for any new signage.						
3)	This permit is being approved on work.	the basis of plans subm	itted. Any de	viations shall requir	e a separate approval	before starting that		
D	ept: Building Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns Review	er: Jeanine Bourk	e Approval I	Date: 10/14/2010		
N	ote:	••				Ok to Issue: 💆		
1)	Application approval based upon and approrval prior to work.	information provided by	y applicant. A	any deviation from a	pproved plans require	s separate review		
2)	Separate permits are required for pellet/wood stoves, commercial hart of this process.							
	ept: Fire Status: A	pproved with Condition	ns Review	ver: Capt Keith Ga	utreau Approval I	Date: 10/06/2010 Ok to Issue: ☑		
1)	All means of egress to remain acc	essible at all times						
2)	Fire extinguishers required. Instal	lation per NFPA 10						
	All construction shall comply with	-						
4)		•		deviation from the	plans would require a	mmendments and		

PERMIT ISSUED

BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES

Please call 874-8703 or 874-8693 (ONLY)

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to provide adequate notice to the City of Portland Inspection Services for the following inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office.

- Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions.
- Permits expire in 6 months, if the project is not started or ceases for 6 months.
- If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop Work Order" and subsequent release to continue with construction.

<u>X</u>	Framing/Rough Plumbing/Electrical: Prior to Any Insulating or drywalling
<u>X</u>	Final inspection required at completion of work.

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OR CIRCUMSTANCES.

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED.

PERMIT ISSUED

OCT 14

City of Portland

CBL: 425 A015001 Building Permit #: 10-1212



WHITE - Applicant's Copy ELLOW - Office Copy NK - Permit Copy

CITY OF PORTLAND, MAINE

Department of Building Inspections

Original Receipt

ر منافقة	<u>)</u>	20·	77	201 Š
Face From	3 <u>ion</u> 8	1		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Location of Work 15	5 3		de	D
Cost of Construction	\$	в	uliding Fee:_	
Permit Fee	\$	· · ·	Site Fee: _	
	Certifica	ite of Occup	ancy Fee: Total:	190.0cm
Building (IL) Plur	mbing (15)	Electrical (12	2) Site	Plan (U2)
**************************************		Total C	ollected	<u>190.00</u>
No work is Please kee				
Taken by:	luglo			
100 m				

10 1317

General Building Permit Application

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: 165	PRESUMSCOT STHEKT	
Total Square Footage of Proposed Structure/	Area Square Footage of Lot 27	<u>δ</u> ,σοο ±
Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot	Applicant *must be owner, Lessee or Buye	
Chart# Block# Lot#	Name BAS ELDPEDEE LLC.	267
425 A 015	Address 627 RT 1	363
PECEIVED	City, State & Zip YORK ME 0396	2004
Lessel, DBM (KAppKrable)	Owner (if different from Applicant)	Cost Of
	Name	Work: \$ 15,500
SEP 2 7 2010	Address	C of O Fee: \$
Dept. of Building Inspections City of Portland Maine	City, State & Zip	Total Fee: \$
Current legal use (i.e. single family) If vacant, what was the previous use? Proposed Specific use:		soppy distribution
Is property part of a subdivision? Project description: INTERIOR FOR E	ANUL BAILDING BELLINE	
Contract it's name: ELDREDGE CVI Address: 627 PT City, Stare & Zip VARIL ME		7207 Telephone: 345-2004
Who should we contact when the permit is rea Mailing address: SAME A BOOG Please submit all of the information	dy: DAN REMICK T	elephone:

Please submit all of the information outlined on the applicable Checklist. Failure to do so will result in the automatic denial of your permit.

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the Planning and Development Department may request additional information prior to the issuance of a permit. For further information or to download copies of this form and other applications visit the Inspections Division on-line at www.portlandmaine.gov, or stop by the Inspections Division office, room 315 City Hall or call 874-8703.

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the codes applicable to this permit.

O	. \		~ ~	0			
Signature:		M2	— Date:	617	0,05		
	'	//\ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\			1 ~ 2.2	 	_
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					

This is not a permit; you may not commence ANY work until the permit is issue

Eldredge Lumber & Hardware Co., Inc.

627 US Route One York Maine 03909 207-363-2004

City of Portland Planning and Development Department City Hall Portland Maine

September 27, 2010

To Whom It May Concern:

Eldredge Lumber & Hardware Co., Inc. of York, Maine has recently purchased a piece of property at 165 Presumscot St in Portland. This was the former location of Richardson and Dana where the property was used for the selling and distribution of lumber and building material. It is our intention to fit up the existing office building and reopen a lumber and building material business under our name. Our plan is to add a retail space of approximately 2000 sq ft in the existing office building. It is our estimation that this walk in cash and carry business will be less than 10% of our gross sales. Waddonsely Assessory to Lumber y AndS

Please find enclosed:

1. Boundary and existing conditions plan prepared by Sebago Technics.

- 2. Existing plan of sales building.
- Proposed plan of sales building.
- 4. General building permit application.
- 5. Proof of ownership.

The construction will consist mainly of removing some existing windows, replacing some existing windows, removing interior walls and adding new interior walls.

Sincerely,

Dan Remick

General Manager Eldredge Lumber & Hardware Co., Inc.

SHORT FORM QUITCLAIM DEED WITH COVENANT

Massachusetts Lumber Co., Inc., also known as Massachusetts Lumber Company, Inc., of Cambridge, Massachusetts for consideration paid, grants to BAS Eldredge LLC, of York, Maine whose mailing address is 627 U.S. Route One, York, Maine 03909, with Quitclaim Covenant, the premises located in the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, as described on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Massachusetts Lumber Co., Inc. has caused these presents to be signed by Paul R. Snider, its Daly Authorized Representative, this 22 day of

MASSACHUSETTS LUMBER CO., INC.

By Paul R Snider

Its Duly Authorized Representative

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS COUNTY OF NORFOLK

2010

Then personally appeared the above-named Paul R. Snider, Duly Authorized Representative of Massachusetts Lumber Co., Inc. and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed in his said capacity and the free act and deed of said corporation.

Before me.

Margaret A. Rastin





Schedule A

A certain lot or parcel of land, with all buildings and improvements located on it, situated easterly of Presumpscot Street and westerly of the main line of the Canadian National Railroad in the East Deering section of the City of Portland, County of Cumberland and State of Maine, containing 279,652.8 square feet or 6.42 acres, more or less, and further bounded and described as follows:

Beginning at a point that is distant S 65° 59' 55" E, 210 feet, more or less, from the Northwest corner on Presumpscot Street of the lot of land conveyed by the Canadian National Railroad to Maine Tank Co, Inc. by deed dated March 25, 1963 and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Book 2738, Page 268. Said line to be measured on the North side of said lot, which is also the South side of a sixty-six (66) foot road retained by the Canadian National Railroad running from said Presumpscot Street to the Railroad;

Thence from said point of beginning and by the southerly side of said road S 65° 59' 55" E, 169 27 feet to a point on the Westerly side of the main line land of the Canadian National Railroad; said Westerly side being located fifty-five (55) feet Westerly of the center of track of the main line as it existed in 1977;

Thence by said Westerly side and following a curve to the Southeast having a radius of 2,919.79 feet, a distance of 1,056.74 feet measured on the arc thereof (this line is intended to run on the Easterly face of a metal building located 260 feet, more or less, from the start of the arc herein described, said building is 80 feet, more or less, in length. At some points this building may be slightly more and at others slightly less than 55 feet from the Railroad base line. In any event, the Easterly face of the building is intended to be the Westerly side of the Railroad right of way) to a point indicated as "B.C. 121+80.06" on a Canadian National Railroad Plan entitled "Plan Showing Enlargement of Deering Yard" Plan No. 2189A;

Thence continuing by said Westerly side S 7° 33' 55" E, 383.26 feet to an iron;

Thence by other land of the Canadian National Railroad S 82° 26' 05" W, 50.58 feet to an iron which is twenty (20) feet Easterly of the center of track of a siding;

Thence by said siding on a line which is generally twenty (20) feet Easterly of and parallel to the center of said siding track as it existed in 1977 on the following described courses and distances: N 28° 09' 10" W, 105 21 feet to a point; thence by a curve to the Northeast having a radius of 780.65 feet a distance of 166.13 feet measured on the arc thereof to a point; thence N 15° 56' 20" W, 241 95 feet to a point; thence by a curve to the Northwest having a radius of 1121 76 feet, a distance of 101 75 feet measured on the arc thereof to a point; thence N 21° 24' 30" W 50.31 feet to a point; thence by a curve to the Northeast having a radius of 702.07 feet, a distance of 307.66 feet measured on the arc thereof to a point; thence N 3° 41' 55" E, 99.32 feet to a point; thence by a curve to the Northeast having a radius of 539.39 feet, a

distance of 190.83 feet measured on the arc thereof to a point; thence N 23° 58' 10" E, 221.76 feet to a point; thence by a curve to the Northwest having a radius of 468.66 feet, a distance of 99.86 feet measured on the arc thereof to the point of beginning.

Said above described courses are magnetic 1977. All of the above curves are completed by arc definition.

The above described premises being defineated on a plan made for Richardson, Dana & Company dated March 8, 1978, and recorded in the Cumberland County Registry of Deeds in Plan Book 122, Page 15.

There is also included in this conveyance the right to use in common with others who have received similar privileges, the roadway first above referred to and being located northerly of the above described premises.

The above described premises are conveyed subject to any and all present easements and agreements entered into between the Canadian National Railway Company or its predecessor in title, with any third persons, affecting in any way the use of the premises.

The above described premises are also conveyed subject to such water lines and other utilities, including, but not limited to, hydrants that may be on the above described premises for the use and benefit of the parties hereto and adjoining land owners, in no way limiting the generality of the foregoing, a thirty (30) foot sewer easement across the northeasterly portion of the premises herein conveyed.

The above described premises are also conveyed together with the right to enter adjoining premises for the purpose of repairing, replacing and maintaining said sewer line

The above described premises are also conveyed subject to the requirement that the Grantee covenants and agrees to reimburse Canadian National Railway Company, or its successors and assigns, for the cost of maintaining such clearances as may be required by Canadian National Railway Company for the safe operation of its trains and of erecting and maintaining suitable fences, if required by Canadian National Railway Company, on the boundary lines of property separating land of Canadian National Railway Company and this Grantee. It is understood and agreed that this covenant shall run with the land and is to be binding on the Grantee, its successors and assigns.

Being the same premises described in a 1978 deed recorded in Book 4365, Page 66, and in a 1982 deed recorded in Book 5036, Page 91

Received
Recorded Resister of Deeds
Aus 25,2010 02:19:08P
Cumberland County
Pamela F. Lovley





